2009 SEP 25 AM 11 03



## NEW PRODUCT AND RULE AMENDMENT SELF-CERTIFICATION

ELX Futures, L.P. ("ELX Futures") hereby certifies to the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission"), pursuant to the procedures set forth in Commission Regulation 40.6 that the amendment to ELX Futures connectivity policies comply with the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the party hereto has caused this certification to be signed as of the 25th day of September 2009.

ELX FUTURES, L.P.

By:

Name: Daniel McElduff

Title: Senior Vice President and Compliance Director



September 18, 2009 ELXNTP-GEN-09014

## **Internet Connectivity**

To date, ELX FUTURES, L.P. (ELX Futures) has offered connectivity to the ELX platform through a dedicated network, connectivity partners, or co-location. Effective on September 28, 2009, ELX Futures will offer access for transmission of orders and market data through its secure internet connectivity solution, ELX Net.

At no additional cost, ELX Participants and Authorized Customers wishing to leverage their existing internet connectivity can establish connectivity to ELX Futures. Internet connection includes connection to primary and secondary data centers through diverse Tier 1 Internet providers. All communication through ELX Net is encrypted using 128-bit SSL.

Internet connectivity is also available for approved ISV and Data Providers.

Complete connectivity details are available in the Technology section of the ELX website at <a href="http://www.elxfutures.com/Technology/Connectivity.aspx">http://www.elxfutures.com/Technology/Connectivity.aspx</a>

If you have any questions or concerns you should contact ELX Support (support@elxfutures.com, 877-359-6610/212-294-7771).